

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1-2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6169 OF 2001

MANAGING DIRECTOR, TRIFED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHULIKA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for restoration and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration allowed.

However, we find no merit in the Appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Renuka Sadana )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1-2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6169 OF 2001

MANAGING DIRECTOR, TRIFED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHULIKA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

This Court vide order dated 25.10.2007 had dismissed Appeal No. 6169 of 2001 in default and for non prosecution. These applications have been filed for condoning the delay in filing application for restoration and for restoration of the Appeal.

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration allowed.

However, we find no merit in the Appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

No costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 30, 2010.